10.7.1 If his/her regular hourly rate of pay is less than Step 1 of the classification in which 

they will substitute, they shall receive Step 1. 

10.7.2 If his/her regular hourly rate of pay is more than Step 1 of the  classification 

in which they will substitute, they shall receive one hundred five percent (105%) of 

Step 1, or an additional $1.00 per hour of the employee’s current hourly rate, 

whichever is higher. 

10.7.3 If a unit member is appointed in writing by the Superintendent to conduct the duties 

of a department manager, that unit member shall receive one hundred ten percent